

**Utah Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Project Number: F-I70-3(50)112
Project Name: I-70; EAGLE CANYON BRIDGE
Concept: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE DECK

Bid Opening: 08/11/2009
Estimated Completion:
Length of Project:
Pavement Surfacing Width:

County: EMERY (Price Only)

Company	Bid	% of Engineer's Estimate
Engineer's Estimate:	\$4,846,002.00	
INDEPENDENT COST ESTIMATE (STAN 3261 W 5720 S TAYLORSVILLE, UT 84118	\$5,009,366.68	
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84116	\$5,294,135.21	

**Utah Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Project No: F-I70-3(50)112
Project Name: I-70; EAGLE CANYON BRIDGE
Desc of Construction: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE DECK
Estimate Completion date on or before
County: EMERY (15)

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
INDEPENDENT COST ESTIMATE
(STANTON)
3261 W 5720 S
TAYLORSVILLE,UT 84118

Bidder:
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY
1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD.
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10 - ROADWAY										
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	400,000.00	400,000.00	529,000.00	529,000.00	680,997.00	680,997.00
2	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	5,750.00	5,750.00
3	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	550,000.00	550,000.00	502,000.00	502,000.00	707,527.00	707,527.00
4	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	163	1000 gal	65.00	10,595.00	79.00	12,877.00	5.75	937.25
5	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	25,000.00	25,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	18,231.00	18,231.00
6	020560005	Borrow (Plan Quantity)	1412	cu yd	22.00	31,064.00	34.00	48,008.00	23.18	32,730.16
7	020560020	Granular Borrow	4216	Ton	23.00	96,968.00	18.00	75,888.00	20.70	87,271.20
8	023160020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	1234	cu yd	40.00	49,360.00	18.00	22,212.00	22.83	28,172.22
9	02631000*	Storm Drain System	1	Lump	70,000.00	70,000.00	43,600.00	43,600.00	60,554.00	60,554.00
10	027210010	Untreated Base Course	1621	Ton	30.00	48,630.00	29.00	47,009.00	25.30	41,011.30
11	027410060	HMA - 3/4 inch	1264	Ton	110.00	139,040.00	125.00	158,000.00	103.50	130,824.00
12	028410086	W-Beam Guardrail 72 inch Wood Post	515	ft	50.00	25,750.00	37.00	19,055.00	67.24	34,628.60
Subtotal						1,456,407.00		1,521,449.00		1,828,633.73
20 - STRUCTURES										
13	022210015	Remove Bridge	1	Each	25,000.00	25,000.00	21,700.00	21,700.00	36,157.00	36,157.00
14	03154001*	Concrete Bridge Deck Removal(Est. Lump Qty: 16514 sq ft)	1	Lump	275,000.00	275,000.00	324,500.00	324,500.00	190,000.00	190,000.00
15	032110010	Reinforcing Steel - Coated (Plan Quantity)	48276	lb	1.50	72,414.00	1.18	56,965.68	1.03	49,724.28
16	03310001D	Structural Concrete(Est. Lump Qty : 92 cu yd)	1	Lump	73,600.00	73,600.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	57,939.00	57,939.00
17	03312001*	Structural Concrete - Lightweight (Est. Lump Qty: 160 cu yd)	1	Lump	136,000.00	136,000.00	87,500.00	87,500.00	97,248.00	97,248.00
18	03339010*	Full Depth Precast Concrete Deck Panel(Est. Lump Qty: 16318 sq ft)	1	Lump	1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00	1,543,000.00	1,543,000.00	1,441,178.00	1,441,178.00
19	033720010	Thin Bonded Polymer Overlay, Type I	16690	sq ft	6.90	115,161.00	7.00	116,830.00	7.18	119,834.20
20	039240070	Abutment Backwall Repair	2	Each	10,000.00	20,000.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	9,365.00	18,730.00
21	05120001D	Structural Steel(Est. Lump Qty: 2 3576 lb)	1	Lump	294,700.00	294,700.00	207,000.00	207,000.00	322,110.00	322,110.00
22	058320010	Expansion Joint	66	ft	420.00	27,720.00	367.00	24,222.00	343.00	22,638.00
23	099920010	Cleaning and Overcoating Structural Steel	1	Lump	950,000.00	950,000.00	1,044,000.00	1,044,000.00	1,109,943.00	1,109,943.00

**Utah Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Project No: F-I70-3(50)112
 Project Name: I-70; EAGLE CANYON BRIDGE
 Desc of Construction: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE DECK
 Estimate Completion date on or before
 County: EMERY (15)

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
 INDEPENDENT COST ESTIMATE
 (STANTON)
 3261 W 5720 S
 TAYLORSVILLE,UT 84118

Bidder:
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION
 COMPANY
 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD.
 SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
Subtotal							3,389,595.00		3,487,917.68		3,465,501.48

Total:	4,846,002.00	5,009,366.68	5,294,135.21
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:		%	%